1.  OVERVIEW AND INVESTIGATIONAL PLAN 
1.1. STUDY DESIGN 
This is a Phase 2-3, multicenter, randomized, double-blind, placebo-controlled study. 
Approximately 334 total patients were planned to be enrolled. At the conclusion of enrollment, 
three hundred and forty-two (342) patients have been randomized (57 patients in Phase 2 and 
285 patients in Phase 3).  

The study overview is presented in the figure below. 

Patients in the placebo arm who have PD will have the option to cross over to open-label 

selinexor.

[...]

number of prior systemic therapies (1 versus ≥ 2) and prior eribulin use (prior 
eribulin versus no prior eribulin). The preplanned analysis of progression-free survival (PFS; 
(after 40 PFS events were observed) was performed and served as a guideline to inform the final 
design of the Phase 3 portion of the study. 
Phase 3:  
Two hundred and eighty-five (285) patients have been randomized to selinexor or placebo in a 
2:1 allocation.  

Randomization was based on  
• Prior eribulin use (prior eribulin versus no prior eribulin) 
• Prior trabectedin (Yondelis®) use (prior trabectedin versus no prior trabectedin)